H57774    12/05
(800) 545-6258 www.tycothermal.com
Tyco Thermal Controls
1 of 2
Polymer insulated fire-rated twisted pair
cable for protection of critical fire alarm
circuits.
Raychem

CL3R-CI UL 13 (Class 3 Remote Control, Signalling and Power Limited cable)
FAS 90 CSA C22.2 No. 208 (FT4 Flame Rating)
Cable Specifications (nominal)
Product
Code
Number of
conductors
Conductor
size
Insulation
thickness
Jacket
thickness Cable diameter Weight Capacitance
(AWG) (mils) (mils) (in) (mm) (lbs/kft) (kg/km) (pF/ft) (pF/m)
Shielded
CI-2C18SH 2 18 35 40 0.31 7.8 49 73 26 85
CI-2C16SH 2 16 35 40 0.33 8.4 58 86 30 98
CI-2C14SH 2 14 35 40 0.36 9.1 74 110 36 118
CI-2C12SH 2 12 35 50 0.41 10.5 106 158 43 141
Unshielded
CI-2C18UNSH 2 18 35 40 0.31 7.8 43 64 15 48
CI-2C16UNSH 2 16 35 40 0.33 8.4 52 78 17 56
CI-2C14UNSH 2 14 35 40 0.36 9.1 65 97 19 62
CI-2C12UNSH 2 12 35 50 0.41 10.5 94 140 21 69
Approvals
UL Classified, 2-hour fire-resistive cable,
tested to UL 2196
ULC Listed, 2-hour fire-resistant cable,